Authorization:

Appointing Authority:

Members:
Term: Five (5) years.

Compensation:

Name

Edward Higbee
Alice Kulhanek
Colin Flynn
Peter Pontoni

Yvonne Armstrong

BOARD OF REVIEW

Section 8.3 of the City Charter.

City Commission.

Five (5.) Set by Charter and cannot be expanded.

Special Requirements: Resident/property owner.

Set by Resolution No. 93, dated 1-20-98 ($60/day)

Address

160 Westchester Way
857 Wagner Dr.

345 Watkins Lane

301 Wahwahtaysee Way

53 Rose St.

Term Expires
1-1-2020
1-1-2021
1-1-2022
1-1-2023

1-1-2024

The City Assessor acts as Secretary to the Board, but was eliminated as a voting
member of the Board by vote of the people in April, 1970.
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