BOARD OF REVIEW

Authorization:	Section 8.3 of the City Charter.	
Appointing Authority:	City Commission.	
Members:	Five (5.) Set by Charter and cannot be expanded.	
Term: Five (5) years.	Special Requirements:	Resident/property owner.
Compensation:	Set by Resolution No. 93, dated 1-20-98 (\$60/day)	
Name	Address	Term Expires
Edward Higbee	160 Westchester Way	1-1-2020
Alice Kulhanek	857 Wagner Dr.	1-1-2021
Colin Flynn	345 Watkins Lane	1-1-2022
Peter Pontoni	301 Wahwahtaysee W	Vay 1-1-2023
Yvonne Armstrong	53 Rose St.	1-1-2024

The **City Assessor acts as Secretary to the Board,** but was eliminated as a voting member of the Board by vote of the people in April, 1970.

1-25-19/sma